
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

 
LOK SABHA 

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 989 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.09.2020 

 

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR CHHATTISGARH 
 

989. SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL: 
 
 Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 
(a) the details of allocation of funds for various works and schemes under the 

Ministry by the Government during last two years i.e. 2018-2020 for 
Chhattisgarh State; and 

(b) whether any proposal has been sent by the State Government to the Union 
Government during last two years i.e. 2018-2020 and if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a) The details of funds allocated /released by the Government for various works and 
schemes under the Ministry of Women & Child Development  by the Government during 
last two years i.e. 2018-20 for Chhattisgarh State are given at Annexure-I. 
 
(b) Only one proposal under the National Creche Scheme has been received from 
State Government of Chhattisgarh during last two years i.e. 2018-20.  The details are as 
under: 

National Creche Scheme: Govt. of Chhattisgarh, vide letter dated 20.12.2019, had 
submitted a proposal for release of grants amounting to 29,75,70,000/- (GoI share) for 
operation of 2850 Phulwari centres & 400 AWC-cum-creches as crèches under the 
National Creche Scheme during the FY 2019-20. The Ministry, vide letter dated 
10.07.2020, has sought clarifications on the location of the proposed centres, their 
proximity to existing or proposed AWC-cum-creches and the differences between 
Phulwari Centres & AWC-cum-creches w.r.t. the mode of operation, services to be 
delivered etc.  

 
****** 

 

 

 



 

Annexure-I 

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 989 

for 18.09.2020 by Shri Vijay Baghel regarding Allocation of funds for Chhattisgarh. 

Scheme wise funds allocated/released during last two years i.e. 2018-20 for State 
Government of Chhattisgarh: 
 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

S. 
No. 
 

Name of Scheme 2018-19 2019-20 

1.  Anganwadi Services 
 

Annexure-I (a) 

2.  Child Protection Services  2151.01 2098.74 
 

3.  POSHAN Abhiyaan 9629.51 
 

-- 

4.  Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) 2025.85 5292.96 
 

5.  Mahila Shakti Kendra  
 

974 960 

6.  Scheme for Adolescent Girls (SAG) 724.75 48.40 
 

7.  Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP) 49.5 69.61 
 

8.  Swadhar Greh 30.25 22.95 
 

9.  Ujjawala 22.63 34.36 
 

10.  National Creche Scheme (NCS) 0.00 0.00 
 

11.  Working Women Hostels (WWH) 0.00 0.00 
 

12.  One Stop centre (OSC) 662.44 677.38 
 

13.  Women Helpline (WH) 85.35 34.08 
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Annexure-I (a) 

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 989 

for 18.09.2020 by Shri Vijay Baghel regarding Allocation of funds for Chhattisgarh. 

Funds allocated to State Government of Chhattisgarh during last two years i.e. 2018-20 
under the Anganwadi Services: 
 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 
F.Y. 
 

SNP General Training Toilet & 
Drinking 
Water 

Equipment 
& 
Furniture 
 

Maintenan
ce 

IEC M&E 

2018-
19 
 

27099.81 23943.28 404.39 238.12 595.66 604.91 - - 

2019-
20 
 

29809.79 
 

33243.8 239.49 87.79 595.66 684.94 307.27 460.91 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


